
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:683
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2003
PENDING PROJECT IN MAHARASHTRA
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether despite all odds of financial crunch, Maharashtra retained in traditional leadership as foremost investment destination and as on September, 2003, the State had outstanding projects investment of Rs.2,10.026 crore; and

(b) if so, the details of the projects so outstanding?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI. ANANDRAO V.ADSUL)

(a) Yes, Sir. Investments proposed in Maharashtra by way of Industrial Entrepreneur Memorandum (IEM) filed and Letters of Intents (LOIs) granted between August, 1991 to September,2003 were highest in the country at Rs.233511 Crs. (IEMs) and Rs.12764 Crs.
(LOI) aggregating to Rs.246275 Crs.

(b) Total number of projects proposed during this period in Maharashtra were 10102 (IEMs) and 551 (LOIs).
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